LICENSING ACT 2003

Preston City Council as the relevant licensing authority, pursuant to section 26B of the Licensing Act 2003, hereby **GIVE NOTICE** that it has received an application for the **grant** of a Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate from:-

Applicant or club:	Maya Delikatesy
Address of the premises or club premises:	143 New Hall Lane, Preston, PR1 5PB
Relevant licensable activities/qualifying club activities proposed to be	SUPPLY OF ALCOHOL Monday – Sunday 07:00 – 23:00 Hours
carried on from the premises.	Opening Hours Monday – Sunday 07:00 – 23:00 Hours

The register containing a record of the application may be inspected on Monday to Thursday from 8.45 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. and Friday from 8.45 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. at the address mentioned below. Alternatively it can be viewed on Preston City Council's internet website at

http://www.environmentalhealthpreston.co.uk/registers/disclaimer.asp

Any other persons or responsible authority may make representations in respect of the application which must be provided, in writing, to the Licensing Section, Preston City Council, Town Hall, Lancaster Road, Preston, PR1 2RL.

Representations must be received by the Licensing Section no later than:-

Date: 30/03/2017

It is an offence to knowingly or recklessly make a false statement in connection with an application punishable with a maximum fine of £5000 on summary conviction.

A Phillips

Director of Environment Preston City Council Town Hall, Preston PR12RL Dated 3 March 2017